
24Jan26 5 GP fm p 1K :50¸^ 1:40º¾ 2:26½¼ 4gk Stk - CClementG3 - 175k 77-96 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶£ Santana, Jr. R 118 15.60 Speed Shopper120¶£ Ayr Strk118¨µ Weighted Averge118¶¢ rail, pace, held 2nd 9
20Dec25 8 TP ft o 1L :49^º 1:39¶¿ 2:03¹¿ 3gk Stk - FlorenceB - 125k 65-93 9 2¸¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Carrasco V R 121 *2.79 Speed Shopper121¡ Ayra Stark121¸¡ Adrasteia121º 2w,bid btw,dueld,bestd 11
15Oct25 6 Kee fm p¸^ 1K :50¹¼ 1:41¿º 2:31¸¹ 3gk Alw 130000nw2$/x 62-90 4 2»¡ 2¸¡ 2¶ 1¹ 1º¢ Ortiz J L 124 fL *.44 Ayr Strk124º¢ Poppy the Princess118º Royal Suite118£ ins,bid 2w1/4,drew off 6
06Sep25 6 KD gd p 1D :49»½ 1:36¹½ 2:06¾º 3gk Stk - LdsMthnG3 - 2000k 88-98 1 5¸ 4¸ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 8½¢ Cheminaud V 122 f 26.51 Stellify122¸£ Way to Be Marie122£ Miwa122¶ rated inside, faded 11
16Aug25 8 Cnl fm o¾^ 1C :48º¹ 1:12^¸ 1:53½¼ 3gk Alw 72000nw1$/x 99-98 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¢ Cheminaud V 123 fL 1.80 Ayra Stark123¹¢ Le Touche118¡ Bottle Rocket125¶¢ wbmpd st,2-3p,drew clr 5
11Jul25 7 Cnl fm o¾^ 1N :47¿^ 1:11¾¹ 1:47¾^ 3gk Aoc 75000cnd-N 75-88 8 4º¡ 5º 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ Cheminaud V 122 fL 22.60 Avenue Niel122¹¢ Chick's Shadow122¨µ Ayra Stark122¨µ 3-4wd,work bw,wllng 9
18May25 7 CD ft 1N :47¹¾ 1:11¶¿ 1:49¸^ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 89-55 1 4¸ 4¸ 8¼ 8¶º 8¸½¡ Cheminaud V 122 fL 7.75 Windy Walk122«¬ Sultry Lass122«¬ Ba Dee Yah122«¬ ins,ask 9/16,faded 2nd 8
01Nov24 eHar(ARG) ft 1O -- 2:17¸º 3gk Stk - RBiausG2 - 29k 1 1¼ Calvente G E 130 *2.00 Ayra Stark130¼ Martana130¶¶ Olimpica Hit130¶» 5
12Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 1N -- 1:48»¾ 4 k Alw 8853 6 1¹ Calvente G E 126 *2.45 Ayra Stark126¹ Hi Halo127¶ Costa Lata126¶¸ 8
22Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f -- 1:22¿¸ 4 k Alw 6274 9 1«¬ Calvente G E 127 *1.35 Ayra Stark127«¬ Hi Chasty126¡ Ter Fortuna120» 9

1:03.2 :48.1 1:02.2 :49.4

01Nov2512 Dmr fm p 1O :47º¹ 1:35¼¼ 2:12»º 3gk Stk - BCFMTrfG1 - 2000k 117-11411 11¶¸ 12¶¸ 12¾¢ 12¼¡ 6» Gaffalione T 124 21.20 Gezora120¡ She Feels Pretty124£ Diamond Rain124¡wbit rank1st,2-3w,mild 13
30Aug2510 Sar fm h¿ 1O :49¶¿ 1:37¸º 2:14¾^ 4gk Stk - FlwrBowlG2 - 500k 115-104 7 7¿ 7¶º 6¿ 3¸¡ 1¸¢ Rodriguez J 122 2.75 Bellezza122¸¢ Amber Cascade120¡ Be Your Best124¡ patient,ask1/4,rallied 7
27Jul25 7 Sar yl h 1K :48½½ 1:39^¸ 2:30»º 4gk Stk - GlenFlsG2 - 250k 104-93 6 6»¡ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 2¾£ Rosario J 122 *1.70 La Mehana120¾£ Bellezza122¹¢ Long Ago120¸¢ wchecked 5/16, kept on 7
06Jun25 12 Sar yl p¶¾ 1C :51¹^ 1:17»¼ 2:00½¼ 4gk Stk - NewYorkG1 - 750k 105-101 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸ 3¹ 3º¡ Prat F 120 6.50 She Feels Pretty124¡ Beach Bomb124º Bellezza120¡ ins-2p,4p1/4,no kick 7
02May25 3 Baq fm p¶¾ 1O :52¼» 1:43¾¹ 2:18¸¿ 4gk Stk - ShpshdByG3 - 175k 51-90 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 3¨µ 1¶¡ Rodriguez J 118 10.20 Bellezza118¶¡ Beach Bomb122¶¡ Silvology118¨µ tracked ins, edged clr 5
27Sep24 eDun(IRE) st o 1L -- 2:15¹º 3g Stk - William Hill Diamond S. - 43kT-101 7 1¨µ Hayes C D 123 9.00 Bellezza123¨µ Madam Celeste124£ Platoon128¨µ led fnl f, ran on well 9
15Sep24 eCur(IRE) gd p 1L -- 2:05¹¾ 3gk Stk - Moyglare Jewels Blandford S. G2 - 216kT-95 1 9½¢ Keane C T 128 b 25.00 Hanalia128¨µ Wingspan128£ Purple Lily128¶¡ weakened over 1f out 9
27Jul24 eGow(IRE) gd p 1K -- 2:38^¿ 3 Stk - ISF EBF Marble City S. - 43kT-97 7 3£ Keane C T 126 4.50 The Euphrates131¡ Kinesiology131¨µ Bellezza126¹£ lost 2nd fnl strides 7
26Jun24 eNaa(IRE) gd p 1L -- 2:12¾º 3 k Stk - Al Shiraaa Naas Oaks Trial - 56kT-97 2 2£ Keane C T 128 8.50 Hanalia128£ Bellezza128¨© Greenfinch128¸ no match for winner 11
18May24 eNav(IRE) yl p 1P -- 3:00¸¾ 3 Stk - ISF EBF Yeats S. - 57k T-98 3 2¶¢ Keane C T 126 4.50 Birdman131¶¢ Bellezza126¨µ Gasper de Lemos131¶» no match for winner 4

a 1:02 1:03.3 :51.3 :37.3

28Feb26 10 GP fm p 1O :47¹¸ 1:35»^ 2:11¹¶ 4gk Stk - VeryOneG3 - 175k 125-105 6 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¸ 5º¡ 3¶¢ Prat F 122 10.90 Just Basking120¡ No Show Sammy Jo122£ Dona Clota122£ 2wd, rallied between 8
28Aug25 4 Sar fm h¿ 1N :47¾^ 1:11½¼ 1:46¼½ 3gk Aoc 100000cnd-N 82-81 1 4º 4¸¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 5¼£ Franco M 123 L 11.60 Kthynmarissa123º¢ Immensitude123¶¢ American Sonja123¶¢ 2-3p turns,no rally 6
25Jan25 10 GP fm p¼¼ 1B :46¾¶ 1:09¾¶ 1:39^¼ 4gk Stk - PWCFMTIvG2 - 500k 79-92 5 8¾ 8¾ 8¾¢ 7½¡ 10¶¶£Ortiz J L 123 f 32.50 Be Your Best120¨µ Sacred Wish123¶¡ In Our Time118¸¡wreluc load,bump st,ins 11
01Nov24 eChs(CHI) ft p 1K -- 2:27¸^ 3 Stk - ElEnsayoG1 - 106k 6 1¹ Ulloa O A 122 *2.50 Dona Clota122¹ El Heredero126¼¢ Setanta126¨© 13
29Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft p 1L -- 1:59º¹ 3 Stk - NclRLyonG1 - 46k 10 1¶ Ulloa O A 122 *3.60 Dona Clota122¶ Lucky Red121¹ El Heredero126¶¢ 16
01Sep24 eChs(CHI) ft p 1L -- 1:59¶¹ 3 k Stk - Jaraqemada - 11k 3 1¼ Ulloa O A 122 *1.40 Dona Clota122¼ De Esmeralda121¶¢ Melanzzane121¨µ 6
02Aug24 eChs(CHI) my p 1B -- 1:44¿» 3 k Stk - PdPtrncsG1 - 39k 10 4¼£ Ulloa O A 122 4.60 Dia de Otono121¹£ Lucky Red121¡ Nonina121¸¡ 11
28Jun24 eChs(CHI) gd p 1m -- 1:39»¸ 2 k Stk - ArtLnPnaG1 - 23k 14 3» Rivera A L 121 30.50 Cassis Violeta122¸£ Rua Da Praia121¸¢ Dona Clota121£ 14
31May24 eChs(CHI) gd p 1m -- 1:36¶¿ 2 k Stk - HirmasAG2 - 19k 11 4¾¡ Rivera A L 121 8.40 Good Sea121£ Cassis Violeta122º¡ Bancarella121¹¢ 14
17May24 eChs(CHI) ft p 1m -- 1:35¶½ 2 k Msw 4 1¶¢ Rivera A L 121 4.00 Dona Clota121¶¢ Nuvola121¨© Nonina121¶¢ 15

:49.1 p :47.1 :51.3 p :35.1

14Feb26 10 GP fm pº» 1B :46»^ 1:09»¿ 1:40^¾ 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 102-100 2 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 2«¬ 1¹£ Husbands M J 123 L 5.10 Hang the Moon123¹£ Vixen123¡ Amie's Symphony121¡ 4-5wd move,drew away 8
04Oct25 8 SA fm y 1L :48ºº 1:37¹¼ 2:00^¹ 3gk Stk - RodeoDrG2 - 200k 80-96 6 7¼¡ 7¾ 7¹£ 7¸£ 7»£ Ayuso A 124 13.60 1073 Mission of Joy122«¬ Sped Shoppr122¡ Strry Hevens122¶ saved ground,no rally 8
06Sep25 9 Dmr fm p 1N :48^¶ 1:12»^ 1:48»» 3gk Stk - JCMabeeG2 - 250k 91-93 9 8¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 7¼¡ 5¾¢ Kimura K 120 14.40 Gimme a Nother122¶¢ Medoro120¶£ Mission of Joy120¡ ins,swung out,improved 9
09Aug25 9 Dmr fm p¶¾ 1B :49½¹ 1:14¸» 1:42¿¸ 3gk Stk - YlwRbbnHG2 - 200k 63-95 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¸ 3¸ 4¹¡ Kimura K 123 5.50 Heredia120¸¢ Public Assembly121¨© Watchtower120¶¢ stalked inside, no bid 8
27Dec24 7 SA fm p¹^ 1N :49¸¿ 1:13»¼ 1:48»½ 3gk Stk - RJFrnkelG3 - 100k 61-93 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 6¶¢ Kimura K 125 *.70 1046 Mrs. Astor125¨© Mahina121¡ Yerwanthere121«¬ 2w,bid upper,flattened 6
02Nov24 9 Dmr fm p 1O :49¾º 1:39¿^ 2:14¿» 3gk Stk - BCFMTrfG1 - 2000k 99-110 7 11¾¡11¾¡ 11»¢ 10»£ 12»£ Kimura K 124 16.80 Moira124¡ Cinderella's Dream120¨© Didia124¡ saved grnd to no avail 12
05Oct24 8 SA fm y 1L :47¾º 1:35¶¼ 1:58»¾ 3gk Stk - RodeoDrG2 - 200k 91-106 6 7» 7¾¢ 7»¢ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Kimura K 126 9.90 1078 Hang the Moon126¶¡ Aspen Grove122£ Beach Bomb124¶ swung 5wd, best late 7
07Sep24 9 Dmr fm p 1N :48¹¿ 1:12¾» 1:48»^ 3gk Stk - JCMabeeG2 - 250k 71-99 2 6½¡ 7¶^ 7½ 6¸£ 1¡ Kimura K 120 20.50 Hang the Moon120¡ Lucky Girl120«¬ Anisette124¶¡ wbobbl,bmp,surge btw 7
21Jul24 7 Dmr fm p 1m :47¾^ 1:12^¸ 1:34½¹ 3gkj Stk - OsunitasL - 100k 87-105 7 5» 4¸¡ 4¹ 4» 2¹¡ Fresu A 121 2.60 Ag Bullet123¹¡ Hang the Moon121¶¡ Ascendancy121¡ 2-3wide, bested rest 8
09Jun24 1 SA fm p¶^ 1m :47¾¼ 1:11¿½ 1:35^º 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 77-101 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1¶¢ Fresu A 124 L 2.20 1097 Hng the Moon124¶¢ Yerwanthere126£ Leisurewear124¶¡ wstp slw,bid3w1/4,clear 6

:36.2 a :35 :37.0 a :47.4

28Feb26 10 GP fm p 1O :47¹¸ 1:35»^ 2:11¹¶ 4gk Stk - VeryOneG3 - 175k 113-106 2 8¼ 8½ 8º¡ 4º 1¡ Castellano J 120 13.50 Just Basking120¡ No Show Sammy Jo122£ Dona Clota122£ rail, 4wd 1/2, surged 8
15Jan26 7 GP gd 1m :48¹¿ 1:13¼¿ 1:38^¶ 4gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 46-83 3 6¹¡ 6º¡ 5º 4»¡ 3½¡ Castellano J 121 L 9.20 Senza Parole121½¢ Luvumorgan121¨µ Just Basking121£ 2wd turn, along show 7
18Mar25 6 FG fm p¸¾ *1B :51½^ 1:17¸¹ 1:47¾¾ 4gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 55-91 6 8º¢ 9º£ 8»¡ 9½¢ 7º Landeros C 120 L *2.50 Sblnk120¨µ Pint M Perfect120¡ For Love nd Honor120¡ 2wbtw,3-5p2nd,no factr 9
17Aug2410 Sar ft 1L :47^¼ 1:37¼º 2:04¹» 3 k Stk - AlabamaG1 - 600k 77-93 4 8¶¶ 8¼¡ 6¹¡ 4¶¡ 3¶ Landeros C 121 3.75 Power Squeeze121«¬ Candied121¶ Just Basking121¾¡ 9-10w upper, ran on 8
06Jul24 7 Prm ft 1B :47¾¾ 1:12¾½ 1:43¾^ 3 k Stk - IowaOaksL - 225k 77-88 4 5» 5¹¢ 5¶£ 1¶¡ 1º£ Landeros C 116 1.80 Just Basking116º£ Just Be Quiet116¹£ Deviletta116£ settled,4w1/4,pull awy 5
01Jun24 3 CD ft 1N :48¿¸ 1:13º¿ 1:50º¾ 3 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 57-88 2 8¼ 8»¡ 7»¢ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ Landeros C 120 L *1.89 Brbrtin118«¬ Standoutsensation118£ Little Jamie118¶¢ saved ground,stayed on 8
27Apr24 8 CD ft 1L :47»¼ 1:38»¼ 2:03¿¹ 3gk Msw 120000 74-79 1 9¼¡ 5» 2«¬ 1» 1½£ Talamo J 118 L *1.32 Just Bsking118½£ Queen of the Rodeo126¸¡ Foreseen118£ rallied final tn,clear 10
07Apr24 6 Kee ft 1B :47»^ 1:13»¾ 1:46¸¾ 3 k Msw 100000 74-78 7 12¾¢10º 9¹¢ 3¹ 2¶ Talamo J 120 L 38.17 Sidamara120¶ Just Basking120¡ Chilled120¹¢ 3-5p btw 2nd, too late 12
13Mar24 5 TP ft o 6K :22»¹ :45¸» 1:17¶º 3 k Msw 70000 23-79 4 11 12¿£ 12¶¶ 7º£ 2º¢ Talamo J 120 L 8.58 Best Kiss Yet120º¢ Just Basking120¶ Sense of Pearl120¶ unhurried,on for place 12

p :49.2 p :59.3 p 1:00.3 p :59



21Feb26 9 GP fm p»¸ 1B :48¶¹ 1:11º¸ 1:40¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 48-87 7 8»¡ 8½ 7»¡ 6¹¡ 3¸¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 3.40 Maggie Go121¶£ La Cantera123¡ Pretty Lavish121¡ rated 2wd, 6wd 3/16 9
24Jan26 1 GP fm p 1m :46¿¾ 1:10½¶ 1:34»¾ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 84-96 6 10½¡10¼¢ 9º£ 6¹¡ 3¡ Ortiz J L 121 L 5.00 Being Betty121¨© Turino121¡ Pretty Lavish121£wkeen ins, stdy'd 1/4 11
27Sep25 7 Del sf p 1N :51¹» 1:16¼» 1:51¿¿ 3 k Stk - ChristinaB - 150k 92-82 8 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 6»¡ 7½ Marin S 117 4.50 Mischief in Motion119¹¡ Don't Jinx It122¡ Ambaya118£ stlkd 2w, gave way 1/4 8
06Sep25 9 Cnl sf h¹^ 1N :49¾¼ 1:14¹^ 1:51¸¾ 3 k Stk - OldDmnOakL - 250k 83-93 4 6¼ 6¼ 6º 4¹¡ 4¸¢ Carmouche K 118 6.90 As Ctch Cn118£ Evershed118¨µ Somethinabouther118¶¢ steered out,one paced 8
26Jul25 8 WO fm p 1m :46¼¸ 1:10¸½ 1:33»¶ 3 k Stk - OntCollnG3 - 150k 73-83 3 6º¡ 6» 7¼£ 6¼¢ 6½£ Munger R 119 L 4.90 Cndy Qust119¶£ Somthinbouthr121¨© It Ain't Two119¸£ 2-3w turn, swung 8wide 8
29Jun25 7 Mth fm p¶¸ 1B :47º¾ 1:11¾» 1:42¹¸ 3 k Stk - BoilngSpgB - 102k 99-94 6 4¶¢ 3¹ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Lopez P 116 2.70 Sigh No More118¶¡ Pretty Lvish116¨© Hidden Quarry116¨© winside, wait, rally 3w 7
16May25 9 Pim gd p 1m :49º¹ 1:14¸º 1:39¶¶ 3 k Stk - HilltopL - 125k 94-89 5 6¼¡ 7» 6»£ 4¶¢ 2¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 5.50 Ply With Fire118¶ Pretty Lvish118¸ Princess Attitude118¶ bid between foes late 8
08Mar25 10 Tam fm p 1B :47¶» 1:10¼¶ 1:40º¸ 3 k Stk - FlaOaksG3 - 200k 88-86 10 10º¡8º£ 8¼£ 10¿£ 8¶¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 7.60 Nitrogen121¡ Lush Lips119º Deloraine119£ 2p,5w upper, no threat 11
08Feb25 4 Tam fm p¶¸ 1m :47»» 1:11½¼ 1:35½¹ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 51-90 2 9½¡ 9¾ 9»£ 5¹ 1¨µ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 2.40 Pretty Lvish118¨µ Flip Flops118£ Forward Deployed118¶ ins,swung6w,up in time 10
21Oct24 eGow(IRE) sf p 1m -- 1:52¸¼ 2 k Msw - Irish EBF Median Sire Series -27k T-73 8 1¶¢ Lordan W M 121 20.00 Pretty Lavish121¶¢ I Can Imagine116¨© J M's Joy116¡ ld fnl 110yds, pshd ot 15

p :48.3 p :48.4 p :50.1 p :46.1

24Jan26 5 GP fm p 1K :50¸^ 1:40º¾ 2:26½¼ 4gk Stk - CClementG3 - 175k 68-95 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 b 20.70 Speed Shopper120¶£ Ayr Strk118¨µ Weighted Average118¶¢ 2-3wd, one-paced 9
13Dec25 8 GP fm pº» 1B :46¼^ 1:10¹½ 1:40^¸ 3 k Stk - TrPOaksL - 125k 91-103 6 12¼£11½£ 10»¢ 7¹ 3¶£ Gaffalione T 118 b 6.20 Dstino d'Oro122«¬ And On Mor Tim122¶£ Rmsy Pond118¶¢ wbump st, rail, 8w 3/16 12
31Oct25 10 GP fm p¼¼ 1B :45¾¿ 1:08¿¶ 1:39¼º 3 k Stk - CellrShrzB - 75k 90-91 3 9½¢ 9½ 9»£ 7½¢ 3¸¢ Husbands M J 120 b 3.90 Crfty Collctor120¶ Mischif in Motion123¶¢ Rmsy Pond120£ wrough trip,up for 3rd 9
04Sep25 7 KD fm p¸» 1m :46¹º 1:09¼¿ 1:33½º 3gk Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 71-94 8 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 5.87 Mo Fox Givin122¡ Ramsey Pond118¸¡ Malleymoo122¡ press, led 3/16-1/16 9
11Apr25 5 Kee gd p 1B :46º¸ 1:12¶½ 1:44¹¼ 3 k Alw 120000nw1/x 118-93 1 8½ 8º¢ 9º¡ 6»¢ 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 118 bL *2.90 Rmsey Pond118¶¢ Aterradora118¸¢ Hear the Queen118¡ wins,shffld,7p1/8,surge 12
01Mar25 4 GP fm p 1m :46»¶ 1:10¸¸ 1:33»½ 3 k Stk - HcmbrideG3 - 215k 88-97 3 7¼¡ 7º 8¹¡ 7¸¢ 6¶£ Zayas E J 119 b 13.80 Vixen121¨µ Mrs Worldwide121«¬ Daisy Flyer119¨© inside,2-3p,improved 9
01Feb25 4 GP fm p¶½ 1B :47^º 1:10º» 1:40¹¸ 3 k Stk - SwetChntL - 165k 103-103 3 4¸ 4¸ 4¶ 3¸ 2¸¢ Zayas E J 120 b 5.90 Vixen122¸¢ Ramsey Pond120£ Correto122¶¡wbump st,3-4p,kept on 6
10Jan25 9 GP fm p¹¾ 1B :47½¾ 1:10¼^ 1:40¸¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 71-83 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ 2¸ Zayas E J 120 bL 3.30 Lush Lips120¸ Ramsey Pond120¸¡ Sashay Away120¸ prompted winner 2wd 8
28Nov24 8 GP fm p¶½ 7K :23¿^ :47¾¶ 1:28»^ 2 k Stk - WaitAWhleB - 115k 52-74 8 5 7º 4¶£ 5¸¢ 3¸¢ Zayas E J 118 b 11.10 Civetta118¨µ Winning Streep118¸ Ramsey Pond118£ 3wd, ran on 11
26Oct24 11 GP fm p»¸ 1m :48¾¼ 1:12¼^ 1:35¼½ 2 k Stk - OurDearPgB - 95k 45-69 7 9½ 9¼ 9¼¢ 8¼¡ 7º¡ Zayas E J 120 b *1.50 Specil Avitor120¨µ Bellavinino118¡ It's Witchcraft120¶¢ failed to menace, 2wd 10

:48.4 :51.2 :51.4 p :46.4

24Jan26 5 GP fm p 1K :50¸^ 1:40º¾ 2:26½¼ 4gk Stk - CClementG3 - 175k 70-98 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¸ 3¶ 1¶£ Velazquez J R 120 7.30 Speed Shopper120¶£ Ayr Stark118¨µ Weighted Average118¶¢ rail, split 3wd 1/8 9
20Dec25 8 TP ft o 1L :49^º 1:39¶¿ 2:03¹¿ 3gk Stk - FlorenceB - 125k 61-94 11 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Sheehy D 121 4.41 Speed Shopper121¡ Ayra Stark121¸¡ Adrasteia121º 3w,bid,dueled,prevaild 11
04Oct25 8 SA fm y 1L :48ºº 1:37¹¼ 2:00^¹ 3gk Stk - RodeoDrG2 - 200k 88-103 3 5º 5»¡ 5¸¢ 3¡ 2«¬ Kimura K 122 14.50 1015 Mission of Joy122«¬ Speed Shopper122¡ Strry Heavens122¶ rail bid, led, nailed 8
24Aug25 4 Sar fm h 1O :49½¶ 1:40¿º 2:16^¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 92-86 9 3¸ 4¸ 4¸ 1¡ 4¹ Davis D 125 L *2.15 Alimara123¸ National Archive120¨µ Fleetingly125£ out 3p,led3/16-1/8,wkn 9
18Jul25 4 Sar fm h¶¾ 1O :49¸¶ 1:40¸¹ 2:15¾¹ 3gk Msw 100000 88-87 10 6¹ 6¹ 3¡ 1¹¡ 1º Davis D 124 L 8.40 Speed Shopper124º Abundnt Love118¡ Dimensionlity119¡ tracked 2p, edged clr 10
03Jul25 9 Elp fm p 1m :47¾¿ 1:12¼^ 1:35½¾ 3gk Msw 100000 61-77 2 8º¡ 8º£ 9¹¡ 6¹ 2¶£ Cheminaud V 124 L 3.66 Humbled118¶£ Speed Shopper124¡ Marcinkowski118¶ 2w,3-5p3/16,rallied 12
24May25 1 CD ft 1m :46»¿ 1:10¿º 1:35¾¿ 3gk Msw 120000 52-78 5 7¹¡ 5º 4¸¢ 4¹ 3¼¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 125 L 11.58 Swet Srphin118¨© Shwontbudg118¼¢ Sped Shoppr125¨© closer4p,ran on,up shw 8
02Feb24 8 SA ft 1m :47¸¿ 1:11¿¾ 1:38¿¿ 3 k Msw 65000 64-67 2 8¶¶ 8¿¢ 7¿¡ 7¶^ 4¶¾¢ Hernandez J J 121 L 10.20 941 Ultmt thrty121¡ Whr's My Rng121¶½£ Brnch Wth my121¨©wht gt/bobbl,climb,boxd 8
26Dec2311 SA fm p 1m :47¹½ 1:12»¼ 1:36¸¸ 2 k Msw 65000 84-80 1 5¸¡ 6¼ 7»¡ 9¼£ 10½¢ Kimura K 120 12.40 959 Visually120¶¢ Sea Dancer120¹ Ima Joker115¨©wtight/chck1st,2-5wd2nd 12

:49.3 :49.0 :49.2 :48.2

21Feb26 6 GP fm p»¸ 1B :45»½ 1:09¶¿ 1:39¾¹ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 99-96 2 8¼£ 8½¢ 9¼¢ 8¼¡ 2¸¢ Castellano J 121 bL 7.10 Wind Flowr121¸¢ Strship Mlody121¨© Bojc Blssing121¶ 2p,4w1/4,6w upr,closed 10
30Nov25 9 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :49^¸ 1:12º¿ 1:39¿º 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 42-79 2 6º¡ 6º 7º£ 6º¡ 6¹¡ Panici L 118 bL 6.90 Minty118¶¢ La Cantera120¶ World Traveler121¶ ins,2w1/4, no rally 9
01Nov25 9 GP fm p¼¼ 1B :47¶¸ 1:09½º 1:39¸¼ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 78-90 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ 4º 2¸¢ Reyes L 118 bL 15.40 Goodbetterbest122¸¢ Strship Melody118¡ Ldy Ch Ch122¶ tip 2-3w,bid,held 2nd 7
04Oct25 5 GP gd p»¿ 1m :47¼½ 1:10¼» 1:33¼» 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 76-87 5 3¹ 4¸¡ 4¸ 5» 4º£ Reyes L 118 bL 12.80 Silvr Moonlight122£ Goodbtterbest122¹¢ Deflection122£ trck 2-3w,no late kick 8
31Aug25 8 GP ft o 1B :47¸¸ 1:11¶¾ 1:42¾¶ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 103-83 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3¹£ Reyes L 120 bL 2.60 Crfty Cllctr120¶¢ Ann Godbdy120¸¡ Strshp Mlody120¸£ trck 4w,closed for 3rd 5
11Jul25 8 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48 1:12¸½ 1:41¼º 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 99-83 4 3¸ 4¸ 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 2»¢ Reyes L 122 bL 3.60 Miss Mry Nll120»¢ Strship Mlody122¡ Specil Avitor120¨© trckd 3-4w,up for 2nd 5
07Jun25 9 GP fm p¶^ 1B :46¿¾ 1:09½^ 1:40»^ 3 k Stk - MrthWshtnB - 75k 95-81 5 7º 7¼¡ 7º¢ 6¾¡ 5¾£ Panici L 118 b 25.20 Strship Impulsiv123º¡ Miss Mry Nell120£ Olivi Vlentin118¸£ 3-7w, needed more 8
25Apr25 6 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48¿¸ 1:13¶º 1:42º» 3 kl Aoc 50000nw1/x-N 72-83 2 6¸¢ 4¸ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¸ Reyes L 120 bL 2.60 Strship Mlody120¸ Lindsy Smiles120¨© Good Long Cry120¶ bid3/8,2p2nd,kick clr 7
23Mar25 9 GP ft o 1ÇÀ :48¶¼ 1:12^¿ 1:41¸¿ 3 kl Alw 54000nw1/x 65-79 4 5º 5º¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Saez L 120 bL *1.20 Mss Mry Nll120«¬ Strshp Mlody120¡ Sh's My Ldy Lck120¶ wbump st, 2wd, bid btw 6
06Mar25 6 GP ft o 1B :47¿¹ 1:12¶º 1:42½¼ 3 kl Msw 50000 78-86 6 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1¼£ Saez L 118 bL 4.50 Strshp Mldy118¼£ Chtchtchtcht118¶¢ Smooth Clrt118¡ 5-4wd, drew off, drvng 7

:49.2 :48.2 :49.1 :50.0

08Nov25 7 WO ft o 1L :48º¿ 1:39¹¹ 2:05½¸ 3gk Stk - MaplLeafG3 - 150k 91-104 7 7½¡ 7» 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 1«¬ Hernandez R M 122 L 5.45 Sultana122«¬ Queens Command122¶ Dancing N Dixie121¹£ whop st,grinded,just up 7
14Sep25 9 WO fm h 1B :47¸¹ 1:11¿¸ 1:42¼¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 88-93 8 8½ 7¼¡ 5º 1¸ 1¸£ Hernandez R M 122 L 2.75 Sultna122¸£ Justify Perfection122£ Brutally Honest119¸¢ move 4w,swept clear 9
23Aug25 7 WO ft o 1B :50»» 1:14º» 1:45º» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 37-81 3 6¼¡ 6» 5¹ 3¶ 2¶ Civaci S 122 L *.75 Lupa119¶ Sultana122¶¡ Clearwater Beach119¨µ loom4Wstr,gradually 6
12Jul25 9 WO ft o 1B :48¼» 1:12½» 1:44¼¿ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/L-N 96-86 7 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 2¹ 3» Moran P 119» L *1.05 Blitz122» Theft122¨© Sultana119¼¢ chased,nosed out2nd 8
31May2511 WO ft o 1B :48½¸ 1:13¶¹ 1:44¸¸ 3gk Msw 83769 58-76 7 11¼¢12½¡ 12»£ 1¡ 1¶£ Moran P 119» L 7.65 Sultana119¶£ Sweet Surrender119º£ Workout Affair119¶¢ wpinball st,swoop3-6W 13

a 1:00.1 a p :59.1 :48.2 :49.2


